

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8935/2011(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in WP No. 7793/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KULWANT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, A.I.I.M.S. & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Avnish Alahawat, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Liberty is reserved to the petitioner to challenge
the order dated 12.1.2011 independently, as it is stated
that neither the CAT nor the High Court has directed that
the petitioner should be removed from service.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master