

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17043/2011

KULWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, A.I.I.M.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 28/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vibha Narang, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.2
present.

Since service is complete on the respondents and
respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit, list before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj