

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17043/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2010 in WP
No.7793/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KULWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, A.I.I.M.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. A. Ahlawat, Adv.
 Ms. Meera Bhatia, Adv.
 Ms. Vibha Narang, Adv.
 Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv
 Mr. Anchit Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

2

It appears that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 4.7.2011, the petitioner has challenged the order of his termination before the Tribunal. We are told that the matter is pending before the Tribunal and notice has been issued.

Till the matter is decided by the Tribunal, this matter is adjourned.

We, however, make it clear that the Tribunal need not be influenced by any observation made in the impugned judgment of the High Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P. A

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER