

R
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17043/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 22.11.20010 in WP(C)No. 7793 of 2010 of
the High Court of New Delhi)

KULWANT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, A.I.I.M.S. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. A. Ahlawat,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rishab Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
states that in view of the decision of the Tribunal and the
subsequent decision of the Management reinstating the petitioner into
service, he does not want to press the above petition. The above
statement is hereby recorded. The special leave petition is disposed
of as not pressed.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master